

### 2012

# H. L. Rymill Championship & Women's Vardon

### Sunday 29 July, 2012 36 Holes Stroke Play

A Golf South Australia Vardon Event

#### **Handicap Limit**

H. L. Rymill Championship: **4** Women's Vardon & Junior Girl's invitational: **14** 

Entrance Fee - \$50.00 (incl. GST and light lunch) Entries Close: Thursday 19<sup>th</sup> July 2012 at 5:00pm

PO Box 119, Brooklyn Park, SA, 5032 General Manager: Adrian Edgar Tel: (08) 8352 5444 Email: administrator@kooyongagolf.com.au Fax: (08) 8234 0907 ABN 83 065 225 421

## 2012 H. L. Rymill Championship & Women's Vardon

#### **CONDITIONS OF PLAY**

- 1. Open to male amateurs whose Golf Australia (GA) handicap does not exceed 4 and female amateurs whose GA handicap does not exceed 14.
- 2. The entrance fee must be paid at the time of entry, otherwise entry cannot be accepted. No entries will be accepted by phone without payment.
- 3. The Kooyonga Golf Club reserves the right to refuse any entry without giving an explanation. Any entrant may withdraw and have their entrance fee refunded provided notification is received prior to the date entries close.
- 4. The field will be strictly limited. In the event of entries exceeding this limit, a handicap ballot will apply; with entrants in the GSA Vardon Trophy afforded priority.
- 5. The Rules governing this event shall be the Rules of Golf as adopted by the Royal and Ancient Golf Club, St Andrews, Scotland, together with such local rules enforced by the Kooyonga Golf Club Inc.
- 6. Competitors must start at the appointed time. Rule 6-3 will apply.
- 7. The Match Committee of the Koooynga Golf Club will make playing arrangements and be umpire in the case of a dispute or protest which must be lodged in writing with the Match Committee at the Clubhouse not later than 5 minutes after the conclusion of the day's play. In the event of a tie there will be a sudden death playoff.
- 8. Rule 6-7 will be strictly enforced. Each group must maintain its position on the course with respect to the group in front. Any group with a clear hole in front of them will be considered out of position. Penalties will be applied to players in such groups who by their pace contribute to such delay. Warnings may not be issued prior to imposition of penalties.
- 9. Competitors must play with a ball that is named in the current R & A and/or U.S.G.A. approved lists.
- 10. GSA conditions in relation to Drug Testing and Code of Conduct apply.
- 11. Players and caddies are expected to observe the dress standards and any course requirements of Koooyonga Golf Club.

### 2012 H. L. Rymill Championship & Women's Vardon

#### **ENTRY FORM**

Entrance Fee - \$50.00 (incl. GST and light lunch)

Entries Close: Thursday 19<sup>th</sup> July 2012 at 5:00pm

Kooyonga Golf Club Inc. PO Box 119 BROOKLYN PARK SA 5032

Name:				
Address:				
		State:	Postcode:	
Telephone:		Mobile:		
Current Club:				
Handicap:	GolfLink No:			
Signature:				
Club Manager's Signature:				
Please enter me into the:				
2012 H L Rymill Championship			\$50.00	
2012 Women's Vardon & Junior Girl's Invitational \$50.00			\$50.00	
Date of Birth				
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT VISA M/CARD B/CARD				
Card No.				
Name Signature				

PO Box 119, Brooklyn Park, SA, 5032 General Manager: Adrian Edgar Tel: (08) 8352 5444 Email: administrator@kooyongagolf.com.au Fax: (08) 8234 0907 ABN 83 065 225 421

#### 2012

# KOOYONGA GOLF CLUB JUNIOR GIRLS INVITATIONAL

Sunday 29 July, 2012 36 Holes Stroke Play

#### Handicap Limit: 14

(Entrants must be under the age of 21 as of 29<sup>th</sup> July)

**ENTRY FORM** 

Held in conjunction with the Kooyonga Women's Vardon

Trophies include: BEST GROSS 36 HOLES and RUNNER UP BEST NETT 36 HOLES and RUNNER UP

To enter the Junior Girls Invitational you must also enter the Women's Vardon

Please enter\_\_\_\_\_\_in the draw for the Kooyonga Junior Girls Invitational

Home club/s\_\_\_\_\_\_

Handicap\_\_\_\_\_ Golf Link Number\_\_\_\_\_\_

Date of Birth\_\_\_\_\_

PO Box 119, Brooklyn Park, SA, 5032 General Manager: Adrian Edgar Tel: (08) 8352 5444 Email: administrator@kooyongagolf.com.au Fax: (08) 8234 0907 ABN 83 065 225 421